

Proposed Policies Amendment

Distributed June 15, 2022

Amend Article II, Section A.1.a ("Additional Waters") as follows:

Original Text: "With the approval of the Membership at a General Meeting, club boats may be sailed on other waters during organized club activities."

Amended Text: "With the approval of the Membership at a General Meeting, club boats may be sailed on other waters during organized club activities and as otherwise specified."